Form PTO-1594	02-14-2	2003	U.S. DEPARTA	MENT OF CO	MMERC	E
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥			▼	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner	1023660	354	ned original documents	or copy there	of.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	0 19 > 2	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party	(ies)		
The Bombay Company, Inc.	2-13-03	Name: BBA Holdings, Inc.				
		Internal				
Individual(s)						
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware		Street Address: 300 Delaware Avenue				
		City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19801-1612				
Other		Individual(s) o	citizenship		Trans.	
		Association_		Alternation of the state of the	Transport (
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ittached? Yes No	General Partr	nership	** *****	. 23	:
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partn	ership	IT.	w	
✓ Assignment	Merger	Corporation-S	State_Delaware		*****	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other			**************************************	
Other			niciled in the United States nation is attached: Ye		2.6	
Execution Date: January 27, 2003		(Designations must b	e a separate document fro address(es) attached?	m assignment)		
Application number(s) or registration r	number(s):	I				
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		B Tradomark P	tegistration No.(s)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/00	77,034 and	D. Hauemark N	egistration No.(s)			
76/006,999						
	Additional number(s) at					
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of registrations invo	applications and olved:		2		
-		7-29				
		7 Total fee (37 CE	IR 3 41)	\$ 65.00		
Internal Address: Haynes and Boone, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00					
	Enclosed					
		Authorized	d to be charged to de	posit accour	nt	
Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 3100		8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address. John Main Street, Saite Of						
		00-1384				
City: Dallas State: TX Z	Zip: <u>75202-3789</u>					33
Olty. Sales Oldies. IX		THIS SPACE			4	<u>့်</u>
9. Signature.					0703	पा
					95	
			_		500	
Purvi J. Patel		Signature	Jan	uary 30, 2003 Date	00000005 7500703	
Name of Person Signing τα	otal number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and do	cument: 2		(III)	
Mail doc	uments to be recorded with	n required cover sheet int	formation to:			
C	Commissioner of Patent & T Washington	Trademarks, Box Assignr n, D.C. 20231	nents			

D-1098627.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0115

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of the 27 day of _______ (the "Effective Date"), by and between The Bombay Company, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having its principal office at 550 Bailey Avenue, Fort Worth, Texas 76107-2111 ("Assignor"), and BBA Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal office at 300 Delaware Avenue Wilmington, Delaware 19801-1612 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all worldwide right, title and interest in the following trademarks, including the listed U.S. trademark applications and Canada trademark registrations (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"):

Mark	U.S. Serial No.	Canada Reg. No.		
B	76/007,034	TMA568,652		
BAILEY STREET TRADING COMPANY	76/006,999	TMA568,653		

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain, and Assignor agrees to assign, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks.

Signed this 27 day of January, 2003.

THE BOMBAY COMPANY, INC.

Name: Michael J. Vector Luine

DOCKET NO. 16022.79 & 80 D-1094074 1.DOC

RECORDED: 02/13/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002672 FRAME: 0116